Maine law.
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in Indian township, in favor of...evvvvveerniioconanecranenvas

South Hay-stack, in favor of ..ov vavesoveoevevees
Rowe, John A., in favor ofis.ees visenienvreriioennnan
Roxbury, in favor of town of ivvsee tesearsnsonsanrsvaos

S.
PUBLIC LAWS,

Sale of property by license of court,.vessvrevevs cuervane
Savings banks, relating to ... .vvs vvs it siiivinr s
School money, apportionment of among small distriets...
distriots, to abolish.,ceviur svesanne siorernrvace
Bohools, free high, relating t0.eee vervevacn crveneoraves
Seamen and soldiers disabled not considered as paupers. ..
Sentence in eapital cases, relating to execution of........
Sheriffs and deputies, compensation of....cesaues vees veoes
fees for travol, to establish........

Binking fund of 1865, to discontinume . ....vvvvesvonsvas
office of commiesioner to abolish +v.uves vuus

Soldiers and seamen disabled not considerod as paupers ...
Soldiers at Togus home, settloment of to establish,... ...
Btate banks, relating to taxntion of .ievvitconsvios vns
St. Croix river, relating to fishing in.....cvevveveos vooa
Stenographic reports, taxable in bills of costs veoveve russ
Btolen bonds, to protect owners of .. vvvr vevs cune care snno
Bupreme judieial court, powers of respecting railroads ....
Surveyors of highways, appointment of . ... .eve vrun aeee
System, jail, in the county of Cumberland, respecting ....
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PRIVATE AND SPECIAL LAWS,

Saint Omar Commandry of Knights Templar, to indorporate. . eeeseevssisseoss

Safe Deposit Company, Portland, to incorporate «.... «u..
Bavage, Augustus E., authorized to consfruot weirs.......
Savings Bank, Corinth, to Incorporate...cuw eeveeers seun
Limerick, to incorporate ..covvusveen cuns
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Topsham and Branswick Twenty-Five Cent, to incorpornte,......
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Savings Bank, Waldoboro’, to incorporate....eee cevecees sevocvessassesnnucse
Wintorport, 10 Inoorporate, .. eeee sves seve ssvesoessareoronvoes

Sawyer, W, R., authorized to extend Wharf ...eeveve cercnns cnanneessnesanes
School District No, 4, in Lamoine, doings of, to make validissvivs vovevonnanse
3, St. George, doings of, to make valid.svvevvs cvvenaneones

2, Monroe, doings of, to make valid.....ccvviviveacnooans

St. Augustine, at Topsham, to incorporate......vvuvereiiiviiioconvons
Bohools, City of Bangor, relating t0.eee sureers sieeareerse. conssnsnconscass
Portland, relating $0 .. evuscvvovsnsvorsetnsnnravirevosoorns

Silver Mining Company, Mammoth, to incorporate, .. vvee oees ccrssososnnsares
Slate Company, Elliottsville, Star, t0 InCorporate...v. cuesvese cesesserosssanes
Forest, t0 iN0OIPOTate. . vvue ceee sensanen sonronas sonosensanss

Little Blue, to incorporate...veevess covsvesnsons

Monson Pearl, to In00rporate.. «eaves cace voossssessnssosevaes

seas

North Wales, to Incorporate vece cove verecrescnnnccronsoncasn

Union, t0 inCOrporate .. ..veevossvnssosoneseseasas

aves

Steadman, t0 In0orporate «vvever vevetier st torevineeeanns

Waterville, t0 incOrporate....es cvee cvse eooesoncvorsossrsnss

Quaxry Company, Brown, doings of to make valid...veesvicrvinn sansnans
Dirigo to increase capital st0CK ,.vuveeoeercrensaceeass

Bociety, Arundel Mutual Relief, t0 Inoorporate.. e ciervessseseiinsseesvres
Agricultural and Farmers’ Club, Brigtol, to incorporate «..veveesees covs

Maine Episcopal Missionary, to revive aot to inoorporate.. oveeves sves
Boldiers’ Monument in Brunswick, respecting........ et eetereeeenonnnnrnns
Bouth Pittsfield and Burnham Cheese Factory, to incorporate...veeveseveon eans
Stato tax for 1875, to apportion and ASS8SS. s sevs aerr vass sers cuns vsaevoss vone
Steadman Railroad Company, to inoorporate,cees cens vdenesoevsns cees
Slate Company, to Incorporate.....ovvverrvenravsveesessn:ssesvene
Steamboat Company, Bangor aud Ellsworth, to incorporate...cveee vove vaee auns
Portland and Harpswell, to incorporate...vcuvvesvuesavas

St. George, to legalize doings of scheol district No. 3, in town of v vsveveen vons
Bteuben, inhabitants of authorized to build 2 wharf.....cvvvsveienirecrs vone

to protect rights of owners of Petit Menan Point...ss cves cvrssessanae

Stock Association, Maine State Pure Blood Jorsoy, to incorporate.s..ue seve vass
Continental Mills, authorized to reduce par value ofveus coivvviencessons
Stone Ware Company, Portland, to increase capital st00K ofi. . cvvevuveverevues
Bullivan and Hancock Steam Ferry Comprny, t0 incorporate....evevers sees aesn
Swift Cambridge River and Cedar Brook Improvement Company, to incorporate..
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Secretary of the senate, In favor 0fic.es auevs s sneeircsaersconrssserasocones
Seuators, election by plurality, proposed amendment to the constitution ........
Shirley, in favor of tOWN O 44t veievues vusemons cove seneases sensacssssanors
Silver Ridge plantation, in favor of...evvee svss vensverr csnscrne sassvocn snsn
Smith, Fernando F, and Lewis C., In favor ofies.iee covnssresersvisscrns arae
Bonth Hay-stack road, I fAVOT 0F. vt vvus vres tone sroeveerasisonnsassennnnss
Speocial legislation, relating to proposed amendment to the constitution.........
Sprague, Ether W., In favor of v.vs cove ciniiivnvrnnarsstonssisnvrseonenanes
Owen and Nash, in favor of . vse covesienvins cins connvrorsunsnscenss

State loan, temporary, to authorize cvuesvescrirvens sers tiee covnvansonsssren
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reform 0hool, in faVOT 0fsse soee sssevesesosesrrssenosssscrsesrcscaes 26
Sterling, John, in favor 0f ceue caee vesssrss cooonsasossesarsvass sasevossoesse 11
Susup, Mitohell Paul, in favor ofisece ceesassaseravecs siosseessorossssvanens 7

T.
PUBLIC LAWS,

Taxation of life insurance COMPANIEs. «uve vous vrsuoros osrosso st avensasess 37

PAIITORAB o ae veve st ssseaans sacosons seso sacsasnocasesansasne 17

state banks, relating t0,..00 ceennieenrecvncrsrarornisaranieniis 41

Tazes, abatement 0f..uuus vese aureacnsscots sonearsssososcssvasesenscossssns 10
on rajlroads, to enforoe 601160tion 0fieees vons evse srvrievs sveoarescenss bt
Teachers’ inatitutes, t0 abolishyeees ceus avae eiar sase vasrasesseee snoesonssvse 30
Togus national home, soldiers at, to establish settloement of o vves cave vevenvae oe 8
Town officers, appointment 0f, . eeee secs cres saerorensene soscaeas sans varuossns 7
treasurers, deputy, appointment of.v.c..evevsrensesacorcoscncssracsons 16
olerks nnd assessors, relating to duties of v..veeveneveeverevrossainanns 27
railroad directors, relating 0 cees cuesvere tarsereevecs cvonseessienanes 31
Treasurers, deputy town, appointment of...s.veue cove seosarnesnosssse snsovose 16

PRIVATE AND SPECIAL LAWS.

Talmadge, town of, 10 INCOTPOTBLE +vees tvee cane senearaoctassses croe soassors 32
Tax, state, eighteen hundred and seventy-five, to apportion and nssess.... coee .o 147
Temperance, National Camp-Meeting Association, to incorporate...seee seseoess 49
Ticonic Bank, Waterville, to 1evive charter of, ..ee coeo ssve sese vons assesrosos 3
Town of Amity, to make valid certain doings of vueee sene vvvrescaseonosncenee 47

Appleton, to legalize oertain doings ofiesuc sevs sossvarsoscossserenes 127
Berwiok, to annex part of, to town of North Berwick.veee cevseessons. 124
Bastport, authorized to aid in building railrosd.e cese csveasesernsvuee 47
Gouldsboro’, aot to regulate running at large of cattle in, repealed.... 24
Hermon, to make valid certain doings ofisseuseevieraresanesvrocesss 122
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Verona, to make valid certain doings of cc.eoiveciisorsnviiasisnannn 7
Woodville, t0 iN0OTPOTate...s seve nrseersaaras sonsarasssssvennnases 144
Topsham and Brunswick Twenty-Five Cent Suvings Bank, to incorporate....... 80
Trescott Cheese Association, to Incorporate..ee vvvevris cvesnsisciascansanes . 7
Trotting Park Association, Calais, to Ingorporate..ceesieecsioneeeiioviieiass 21

Trout in Howard’s pond, 10 Protects cees coes covs cane cone svesvonssnorassssers 118
Trustees of Lincoln Masonie Fraternity, to incorporate,..ceeveseoeeussconeens 10
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RESOLVES.

Tax, county, 10 095083 cevevnvs vors snnssarsanes Cevs sebe csarasrassosersavons 14
Taxation, proposed amendment to the constitution....eeceeesviusorireracacs 30
Tibbetts, Charles W. and Mary A., in favor of cvevvesevasiorsrossoarvsossras 6
Town of Isle au Haut, to establish valuation of.vseeaeeee serosresvaseverssnce 7
Tsland Falls, in favor of o cvesvese vevs covsoonuossvorsnorsssscsanas 26
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PUBLIC LAW.
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RESOLVES,

Valuation of Isle au Haut, t0 e3tablish. .visaese sans consseossesscosanseesoos
Vance, Sarah Jane, in favor of cuecueeevsee cvsrnsoovorrosssorssocsscrseecns

W.
PUBLIC LAWS,

Ways, relating t0..ee sueovesoasesvosaos oaresosuarnasscos sessaossarcsonce
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Lewiston and Aaburn with, act to amend .... ...
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Slate Company, t0 INGOTPOTBEO.cse veus verturocvrneornovons senne

Wayne Cheese Faotory Company, to incorporate «.eee eves s

Webster, Dorens C, N., authorized to extend wharf, ......vcv0n.
Weirs, Augustus C. Savage authorized t0 0onstruote .. veve vrre covsvern vonooens

West Waterville, part State tax of eighteen hundred and seventy-three, to assess

ON LOWIL O 4uss oo v veseneaoessres savs vesssannanns anconsesos

Wherf, Cumberland Bone Company, authorized to build..,.ee vuo.
limits, town of Brewer authorized t0 establish.vue vvve vere oose vono anee

Joseph Church and Company, authorized to 6xtend.s..ve vese aseve vave s

Nathan and Henry B, Cleaves, authorized to extond,eeee cose cocs cnss oo
Willinw Conary, authorized t0 eXten. vuyuvs suue cous vens cons onae esos
Charles Deering, suthorized t0 6Xtend. vvos cees oves sons oses vass eoses
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Edmund N. Goodwin, authorized to build,ces covsssse s Cacrseensseas 27
Michael Hurley, authorized to extend.see seve veve crosseneossoansaos 59
George C, Lyman ond others, authorized to build « vevs sses vasessnsvoee 11
Luther Maddocks, authorized to extend.. ... W eteesessasen peseesssoras 28
A. Martin and Sons, authorized to build vvevesvussers covevere sese suesn 6
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